Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 472

Return of Final Meeting in a

Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

04368728

Name of Company

AGP Windows Limited

David Norman Kaye
Stanton House

41 Blackfniars Road
Salford

Manchester

M3 7DB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 23 August 2011 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy Is
attached) taid before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the
property of the company has been disposed of and that the—came—wea—dene—gecerdmgly / no
quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of creditors of the company was held onfsummoned for 23 August 2011 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account lad before it showing
how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been

disposed of a?d that the same was done accordingly /

Signed 3} Date 30 August 2011
Crawfords Accountants LLP For Official Use
Stanton House lven R
41 Blackfriars Road Insolvency Sect Post Room
Salford
Manchester
M3 70B
>
€
14
|
'3_2 *AEA9QX60* —
A3C 01/09/2011 256

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Form 4 72 contd

Liquidator’s statement of account Creditors voluntary winding up

AGP Windows Limited

From 15 April 2008 to 23 August 2011

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS

Piant & Machinery 6,653 00
Book Debts 1,446 99
Bank iInterest Gross 16 30
NIL Bank Charges Recovered 12500
Cash Held by Accountants 1,050 00

9,291 29

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond {40 00}
Statement of Affairs Fee (3,000 00)
Office Helders Fees (3,148 54)
Auctioneers Fees (1,741 83)
Corporation Tax {3 36)
Statutory Advertising (554 59)
Debt Collection Fees (381 25)
Case Management Fee (100 00)
Annual Meeting Expenses (321 72)

(9,291 29)

NIL NIL

Dividend information

Preferential debts

Unsecured debts

Returns to contnbutones

Fee information
Fees fixed by creditors on a time cost basis
% on £ realised and % on £ distnbuted

ml

ml

nil




Section 106

Form 4 72 contd

(1)  Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payabhle to creditors in the winding up
(b) Other unclaimed dividends

{c) Moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

£NIL

£NIL

£NIL

(3) Other comment

Dated 30 August 2011
Signed by the hquidator LJ 3
Name & Address Dawvid Norman K ye

Crawfords Accountants LLP
Stanton House

41 Blackfriars Road

Salford

Manchester

M3 7DB




